
Briefing for Business, Arts, Workforce & Aviation Services Committee

March 15, 2023

Denver’s Green Workforce Program: 

GRID Alternatives and IFMA Foundation



International Facilities Management Association (IFMA) | Resolution No. 23-0231 | Contract Control No. (CASR-

20236685-01_202160930-01)

• Original Contract Value: $450,000.00

• Amended Contract Value: $644,593.00

• Term: 3-year term (no change)

• Funding Source: Climate Protection Fund (no change)

GRID Alternatives Colorado | Resolution No. 23-0230 | Contract Control (CASR-202366794-01_202161073-01)

• Original Contract Value: $448,749.00

• Amended Contract Value: $588,081.00

• Term: 3-year term (no change)

• Funding Source: Climate Protection Fund (no change)

City Council Request



3





5

Green Workforce In 2022



IFMA Sustainable Facilities Management Pre-Apprenticeship 

“It has been a dream of mine to run the facility I currently work at…IFMA and its Facility 

Management course has given me the tools to fulfill it.” - IFMA graduate



7

GRID Alternatives SolarCorps Fellowship 

“GRID has filled me with hope, restored self-confidence, and given me much peace with my 

current and future financial responsibilities.” - Marcos 



International Facilities Management Association (IFMA) | Resolution No. 23-0231 | Contract Control No. (CASR-

20236685-01_202160930-01)

• Original Contract Value: $450,000.00

• Amended Contract Value: $644,593.00

• Term: 3-year term (no change)

• Funding Source: Climate Protection Fund (no change)

GRID Alternatives Colorado | Resolution No. 23-0230 | Contract Control (CASR-202366794-01_202161073-01)

• Original Contract Value: $448,749.00

• Amended Contract Value: $588,081.00

• Term: 3-year term (no change)

• Funding Source: Climate Protection Fund (no change)

City Council Request


