
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Hinds, Chair; Flynn, Vice-Chair; Clark, 

Gilmore, Herndon, Ortega 

Committee Staff: Anne Wallace

Wednesday, March 15, 2023, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a contract with GRID Alternatives Colorado, Inc. 

by adding $139,332 for a new total of $588,081 to 

continue a paid training pathway program for green jobs 

by increasing trainee and staff wages to remain 

competitive and by providing additional work-based 

learning opportunities, citywide. No change to contract 

duration (CASR 202161073-01/ 202366794-01).

23-0230

Amends a contract with the IFMA Foundation by adding 

$194,593 for a new total of $644,593 to continue 

apprentice training with Denver employers for green jobs 

by increasing trainee wages and adding another cohort to 

the program, citywide. No change to contract duration 

(CASR-202160930-01/ 20236685-01).

23-0231

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22980
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22981


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, March 15, 2023

Approves a contract with Amelie Company for $1,875,000 

and 1 year, with 4 1-year options to extend, to provide 

strategic planning, creative development, media planning 

and placement, implementation, and performance 

tracking and measurement for the City’s Youth Marijuana 

Education and Prevention Campaign, citywide 

(EXCIS-202265807).

23-0270

Consent Items

Approves a purchase order with M-B Companies, Inc. for 

$15,120,510.16 for purchase of fourteen (14) MB5C 

Multi-tasking Snow Removal Units to replace aging snow 

removal equipment as part of planned 2022 and 2023 

capital replacements at Denver International Airport in 

Council District 11 (PO-00128585).

23-0244

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23020
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22994

